
Office of the Great Lakes Staff Directory 
June 27, 2011 

 
Director 
 
Patty Birkholz 
517-335-4056, birkholzp@michigan.gov 
 
Amy Hicks 
Executive Secretary 
517-335-4056, hicksa@michigan.gov 
 
Deputy Director 
 
Frank Ruswick 
517-373-6093, ruswickf@michigan.gov 
 
Central Staff 
 
Virginia (Ginny) Berry 
Program Secretary 
517-335-3168, berryv@michigan.gov 
 
Jim Bredin 
Assistant to the Director 
Temporary assignment: Deputy Director for Asian Carp 
Executive Office of the President, Council on Environmental Quality 
202-580-5528, Jbredin@ceq.eop.gov 
 
Roger Eberhardt 
Senior Environmental Specialist 
517-335-4227, eberhardtr@michigan.gov 
 
Emily Finnell 
Senior Environmental Quality Analyst 
517-241-7927, finnelle@michigan.gov 
 
Rachel Granneman 
Legal Intern 
517-335-7023, grannemanr@michigan.gov 
 
Areas of Concern Program 
 
Rick Hobrla 
Chief 
517-335-4173, hobrlar@michigan.gov 
 
Christine Aiello 
AOC Coordinator – Saginaw Bay/River, St. Marys River  
517-241-7504, aielloc@michigan.gov 
  
Sharon Baker 
AOC Coordinator – Menominee River, Torch Lake 
517-335-3310, bakers9@michigan.gov 
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Christy Clark 
AOC Coordinator – Detroit, St. Clair and Raisin Rivers 
586-753-3862, clarkc9@michigan.gov 
 
John Riley 
AOC Coordinator – Kalamazoo River, White Lake 
517-335-4122, rileyj2@michigan.gov 
 
Stephanie Swart 
AOC Coordinator – Deer Lake, Manistique River, Muskegon Lake 
517-335-6721, swarts@michigan.gov 
  
Jennifer Tewkesbury 
AOC Coordinator – Clinton River, Rouge River 
586-753-3863, tewkesburyj@michigan.gov 
 
Coastal Management Program 
 
Ronda Wuycheck 
Chief 
517-241-7832, wuycheckr@michigan.gov 
 
Alisa Gonzales-Pennington 
Coastal Management Coordinator – NW MI 
517-241-8280, GonzalesA@michigan.gov 
 
Lynda Krupansky 
Coastal Management Coordinator – W and SE MI 
517-373-2343, Krupanskyl@michigan.gov 
 
Matt Smar 
Coastal Management Coordinator – NE MI 
517-335-3459, smarm@michigan.gov 
 
Matt Warner 
Coastal Management Coordinator – Upper Peninsula 
517-335-3449, warnerm1@michigan.gov 
 
Great Lakes Coordination Program 
 
Rick Hobrla 
Chief 
517-335-4173, hobrlar@michigan.gov 
 
Matt Preisser 
Lake Coordinator – Michigan and Superior 
517-335-0061, preisserm@michigan.gov 
 
Michelle Selzer 
Lake Coordinator – Huron, Erie, St. Clair-Detroit System 
517-241-3731, selzerm@michigan.gov 
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